Design and specification are each subject to change without notice.
Please contact manufacturer for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
1/7 Revision: 10-July-15
Current Sense Metal Shunt Resistors
ERJM Series
 Features
 Ideal for current sensing solution.
 Small case size with high power.
 Excellent long term stability.
 Wide temperature range (-65°C to +170°C).
 AEC-Q200 qualified.
 RoHS compliant.
 ISO9001,ISO/TS16949 certification.
 Products List
 Explanation of Part Numbers
Type
Size Power
Rating
(W)
T.C.R.
(×10-6/°C)
［20°C to 60°C］
Resistance
Range *
(W)
Resistance
Tolerance
(%)
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C) (mm) (inch)
ERJMP
ERJMH
3216 1206 0.25, 0.5, 1
±20 1m to 50mW
F:±1%
J:±5%
-65°C
to
+170°C
5025 2010 0.5, 1, 2
6432 2512 1, 2, 3
ERJMF
ERJMU
3216 1206 0.25, 0.5, 1
±20 50m to 500mW 5025 2010 0.5, 1, 2
6432 2512 1, 2, 3
E R J M P 4 P F 1 M 0 U
Product Code
ERJM
Metal Shunt
Resistors
Size (mm/inch)
Code Size
4 6432 / 2512
3 5025 / 2010
2 3216 / 1206
Packaging Methods
Code Packaging
U Embossed
Carrier Taping
RV Tolerance
Code Tolerance
F ±1%
J ±5%
Power
Code Power
Q 3W
P 2W
M 1W
K 0.5W
G 0.25W
Structure
Code Structure
P
≦50mW
Std.Terminal
H Diff.Terminal
F
>50mW
Std.Terminal
U Diff.Terminal
Resistance Value
Shown by 3 digits or letters.